PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J. Pavlovski	10/06/2008
Laurence J. Plant	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12250615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 315-218-8000

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AU920080025US1 (175P066)
-------------------------	--------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 0

PATENT REEL: 021676 FRAME: 0769

500674769

\$40.00

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

PATENT REEL: 021676 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 10/14/2008